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Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Stantec Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, 
and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources 
Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local 
Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past 
uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 
In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2022. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the 
property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological 
Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other 
method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, 
subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of 
Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from
Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the 
data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or
further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly 
available records and other third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK 
Ltd retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity 
databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a 
number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss 
or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance 
Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and 
Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC 
(CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and 
database right 2022. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

Yes

1

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

7

n/a

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2

n/a

12

n/a

2

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

25

 (*11)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 4

pg 4

pg 5

pg 5

pg 8

pg 8

pg 9



Order Number: 291395649_1_1        Date: 18-Feb-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service

Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

2

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

2

n/a

n/a

5

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 13

pg 13

pg 14

pg 15

pg 15

pg 16

pg 16

pg 16

pg 16

pg 16
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

3

2 24

10

1

1

2

(*up to 2000m)

pg 17

pg 20

pg 20

pg 21

pg 21
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NE
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A19SW
(NE)

29

657

688

779

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

J E Lesser ( Construction ) Ltd, Jel Hse, Hounslow
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Stw, Baredown Hotel, Nately Scures, Hants
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.1300
1
9th October 1972
9th October 1972
21st February 1991
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of Lyde
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr And Mrs Vaisey
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
Heather House Heather Lane Upnately Hook Hampshire Rg27 9pt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Casm.0404
1
10th July 2001
5th September 2001
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Land/Soakaway

Reading Beds
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

The Earl Of Malmesbury
Undefined Or Other
Manor Farm, Nately Scures, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcp.0124
1
17th April 1963
17th April 1963
30th April 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Fish Farm
Freshwater Stream/River

Ditch Trib Of R Lyde
Authorisation revoked
Manually corrected supplier location

St I Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Fosters Yard,School Rd,Newnham,Hook,Hants
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
Ctwc.1255
1
14th October 1986
14th October 1986
1st October 1996
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of The R. Whitewater
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

470500
153100

470210
152380

469800
152800

471100
153600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

6

7

8

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

830

889

895

907

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Messrs R & I Anscombe
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Two New Dwellings, The Yard, Heather Lane, Up Nateley, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
Cntm.2248
1
29th March 1996
29th March 1996
1st October 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Onto Land

Reading Beds
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr And Mrs Keith Sturgess
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Queens Lace And Adjacent New Residential Dwelling Heather Lane Upnately,
Hook Hampshire Rg27 9pt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Casm.0299
1
5th September 2000
22nd March 2001
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Canal

The Basingstoke Canal
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr S De-Merist
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
Colinas, Heather Lane, Up Nateley, Basingstoke, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
CNTM.2215
1
5th March 1996
5th March 1996
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Onto Land

Reading Beds
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
School Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1869
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
19th August 2014
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Whitewater
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

470100
152240

469980
152240

470600
152100

471300
153500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

9

9

10

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

907

920

920

951

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
School Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1869
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Whitewater
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr R J Crossley
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
Elmwood Heather Lane Up Nately Hook Hampshire Rg27 9pt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Loddon
Npswqd007511
1
22nd May 2009
22nd May 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Canal

The Basingstoke Canal
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Not Supplied
Domestic Property (Single)
Elmwood Heather Lane Up Nately Hook Hampshire Rg27 9pt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Loddon
Npswqd00751
1
22nd May 2009
22nd May 2009
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Canal

The Basingstoke Canal
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr Neil Kimmance, Planning, Environment, Transport
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Netherby, Lealands, Esplegle Rise-O-Lea, Farthing Court, Pennhurst And 1 
To 6 St Stephens Close,Up Nately,Hook Hampshire Rg27 9pp
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Casm.0888
1
20th October 2003
10th November 2003
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Canal

The Basingstoke Canal
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

471300
153500

470484
152067

470484
152067

470010
152150
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

11

12

13

14

15

Discharge Consents

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A23SE
(N)

A13SE
(E)

A18SE
(N)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

977

105

350

438

457

538

2

-

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Lady Sylvia Maltby
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Stw, Newnham House, Newnham, Hants
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcp.0331
1
11th March 1964
11th March 1964
14th September 1990
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of R Whitewater
Authorisation revoked
Manually corrected supplier location

Not Given
NEWNHAM
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Storm Sewage
Confirmed incident
31st March 1999
THS11999042446
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m

Not Given
NEWNHAM
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th July 1993
S2930166
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
NEWNHAM
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Sewage
No Pollution Found
11th April 1998
38457
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
NATELY SCURES
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st July 1992
S2920028
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

470700
154100

470603
153040

470500
153500

470001
153201

470001
153001

469900
153200
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

River Quality

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A9NW
(SE)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

704

894

751

1328

1332

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
M3
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed incident
19th May 1999
THS11999043148
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Lyde
River Quality A
Source - Loddon
8.7

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

The Earl Of Malmesbury
28/39/24/0081
Not Supplied
Manor Farm, NATELEY SCURES
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Agriculture (General)
Not Supplied
Groundwater
11
3454
Bagshot Beds; Licence Status: Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Andwell Brewing Company Llp
Th/039/0024/020
2
River Lyde At Andwell
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Environmental Improvements: Transfer between sources
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell, Hampshire
01 April
31 March
1st April 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Andwell Brewing Company Llp
Th/039/0024/020
2
River Lyde At Andwell
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Environmental Improvements: Transfer between sources
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell, Hampshire
01 April
31 March
1st April 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

471000
152500

469578
153404

469700
153000

469142
152844

469140
152823
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11SE
(W)

A6NE
(W)

A6NE
(W)

A6NE
(W)

1332

1357

1357

1357

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Andwell Brewing Company Ltd
Th/039/0024/020
1
River Lyde At Andwell
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Environmental Improvements: Transfer between sources
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell, Hampshire
01 April
31 March
10th January 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr Komrower
28/39/24/0204
103
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point B)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
18th July 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr D W Komrower
28/39/24/0204
102
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point B)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
28th November 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Partners In Trout Ltd
28/39/24/0204
101
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point B)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
1st April 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

469140
152823

469130
152730

469130
152730

469130
152730
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A6NW
(W)

A6NW
(W)

A6NW
(W)

A6NW
(W)

1427

1427

1427

1427

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Mr Komrower
28/39/24/0204
103
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point A)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
18th July 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr D W Komrower
28/39/24/0204
102
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point A)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
28th November 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Partners In Trout Ltd
28/39/24/0204
101
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm (Point A)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
1st April 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr D W Komrower
28/39/24/0204
100
River Lyde At Andwell Mill Trout Farm
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Not Supplied
Surface
22272
8151552
Andwell Mill Trout Farm - River Abstraction
01 January
31 December
1st April 1991
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

469080
152630

469080
152630

469080
152630

469080
152630
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

1970

0

0

0

2

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Aquifer Designation:

John Merrin
Th/039/0024/034
1
Abstraction Point B - River Lyde At The Willows
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Private Water Supply: Heat Pump
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
1st April 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
<300 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Unproductive Strata

None

No Data Available

None

None

None

None

None

468735
152038

470465
153000

470465
153069

470465
153069
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SW
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A8NE
(S)

A18SW
(NW)

157

196

203

208

209

212

217

446

476

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
317.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
7.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
13.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
406.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
646.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
885.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
167.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
67.4
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
337.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

470408
152839

470562
153322

470565
153328

470297
152858

470297
152858

470560
153341

470571
153340

470509
152544

470147
153529
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A8NE
(S)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SW
(W)

502

508

513

543

627

627

628

629

672

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
124.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
57.4
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
557.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
409.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
52.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
6.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
5.4
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
14.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
82.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

469928
153162

469925
153104

470512
152476

469905
153267

469820
153032

469820
153027

469820
153021

469820
153020

469771
153049
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8SW
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

A12NW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

676

677

677

782

783

792

852

855

861

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Canal
118.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
202.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
207.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
1056.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Canal
841.8
On ground surface
True
Basingstoke Canal
Thames
1

Canal
706.9
On ground surface
True
Basingstoke Canal
Thames
1

Inland river
11.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
106.5
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

Inland river
2.2
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

470191
152368

469828
153450

469828
153450

471251
152789

470177
152258

470128
152269

469631
153433

469619
153404

469622
153432
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A19NW
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

863

901

913

914

917

966

968

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
78.9
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

Inland river
803.8
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

Inland river
101.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
6.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
162.8
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

Inland river
5.1
Underground
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

Inland river
131.4
On ground surface
True
Lyde River
Thames
1

469620
153433

469611
153511

471051
153850

469551
153380

469549
153386

469475
153250

469472
153246
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

52

53

54

55

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

A7SE
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

899

214

897

920

0

0

747

-

2

2

2

5

6

7

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Blackstock Lane
Up Nately, BASINGSTOKE, Hants
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Information not available
Information not available
N/A
Manually positioned to the address or location
Derived

Not Supplied
Crown Lane, Newnham Road, Natley
Crown Lane
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD12861
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
UNBAS36

Mr W A Short
Blackstock Lane, Mapledurwell
Land adjacent to Blackstock Lane
Elm Cottage, Mapledurwell, Basingstoke
As Supplied
EAHLD12860
31st December 1974
5th September 1989
Deposited Waste included Inert and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2309
UNBAS35, 698-522

W A Short
Up Nateley, Basingstoke
Fosters Old Tip
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD12804
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1/13

Hampshire County Council
 - Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

Hart District Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

469862
152316

470458
153366

469867
152316

469821
152327

470465
153069

470465
153069

471243
152942
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

56
Registered Landfill Sites

A18SW
(N)

375 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Environment Agency
must give specific 
authorisation for this 
waste to be 
acceptedWaste 
requires prior 
approval

Hampshire C.C.
1/ 10
Crown Lane, Newnham, Hook, Hampshire
470300
153500
The Castle, Winchester, Hampshire
Environment Agency - Thames Region, South East Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
18th May 1977
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Civic Amenity/Refuse Amenity Waste
Household + Commercial Waste
Ind. Inert Waste
Ind. Non-Haz. Non-Toxic Waste
Industrial Wastes

470300
153500
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

58

59

60

61

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A13SW
(SE)

A13NW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A7NE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

0

175

312

631

760

952

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Group

Hook Brick Works
Newnham, Basingstoke, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
17210
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hook Brick & Tile Works
Newnham, Basingstoke, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
17209
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hang Wood Brick Works
Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
148531
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Nately Scures Brick Works
Nately Scures, Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
148532
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Up Nately Brick Works
Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
236786
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

470465
153069

470365
153310

470405
153460

470284
152382

469819
152582

469835
152270
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

62

63

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A7SE
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

967

983

144

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Risk:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Up Nately Chalk Pit
Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
148530
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Up Nately Brick Works
Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
236785
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unlikely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

470018
152128

469768
152290

470333
152908

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069

470465
153069
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

64

65

66

66

67

67

67

67

67

67

68

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(E)

A18SE
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

377

477

588

604

663

665

669

669

694

695

704

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Tim Purslow Ltd Mercedes Benz
Oakwood Court,Scures Hill, Nately Scures, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9JR
Garage Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Specialist Engineering Contracts Ltd
Highview Business Park, The Barracks, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NL
Electrical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C W A Products Ltd
C W A House, The Barracks, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NW
Marine Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

First European Freight Ltd
The Annex, Holdings Farm, The Barracks, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NW
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Hook Xpress
Unit B, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Car Techniks
Unit C, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 
9NY
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Car Techniks Ltd
Unit C, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hampshire Body Shop & Service Centre
Unit C, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Integrate Solutions
Unit 1,Fosters Business Pk,Old School Rd, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NY
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Dac Vision Europe Ltd
Unit 1, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 
9NY
Optical Goods - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Wizard Printing Services Ltd
Unit 2, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

470847
153166

470758
153526

470867
153578

470902
153566

471008
153528

471009
153530

471021
153519

471021
153519

471042
153534

471043
153534

471046
153545
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

68

68

68

68

68

69

70

70

70

70

71

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A14NE
(E)

704

728

735

740

747

731

801

810

810

824

823

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Printfix
Unit 2, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Office Equipment Servicing & Maintenance
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Protech Electronic Services Ltd
Unit 3/5, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 
9NY
Printed Circuit Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Detel Snack Food
Unit 6, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 
9NY
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Gantry & Lighting
Unit 6-7, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NY
Lighting Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Helio Ltd
Unit 8, Fosters Business Park, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 
9NY
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Millennium Autogas Ltd
Woodlands House, Heather Lane, Up Nately, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9PT
Autogas Suppliers & Installers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hook Tyre Services Ltd
Unit 4-5, Buckland Mall, Old School Road, Hook, RG27 9NJ
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Frn
Unit 1/2, Buckland Mall, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NJ
Joinery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ravenscroft Volvo
Unit 1/2, Buckland Mall, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NJ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

O C S Car Sales
Unit Buckland Marle, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NJ
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

G K S Auto'S
Hollybush View, Oaklands, Hook Common, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9JL
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

471046
153545

471068
153556

471052
153590

471061
153587

471071
153584

470657
152276

471093
153645

471119
153626

471119
153626

471124
153643

471305
153188
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

71

72

73

74

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NE
(E)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

824

854

927

948

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

The Oaklands Cleaning Master
Hollybush View, Oaklands, Hook Common, Hook, RG27 9JL
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M A Trodd
6, Buckland Mall, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NJ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Ravenscroft Independant Volvo
The Old School, Old School Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NJ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hampshire & Surrey Pest Control
Newnham Road, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9NQ
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

471305
153189

471174
153624

471304
153540

471192
153757
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Local Nature Reserves

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A17NE
(N)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A3NE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

65

150

165

630

657

723

764

783

799

913

923

961

962

767

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Hang Wood
1488046
22798.27
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Hang Wood
1487242
190437.99
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Hang Wood
1488047
51147.84
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Hoggins/Hilly Copses
1488247
65773.77
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Butter Wood
1488092
214995.01
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Not Supplied
1488473
92097.63
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Butter Wood
1488159
890801.1
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487598
271326.72
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Mill Wood
1487872
102374.9
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Webbs Copse
1489692
73094.34
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Mill Wood
1487544
39165.45
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487560
24964.87
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Butter Wood
1488158
35084.59
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Up Nately
N
28306.48
Natural England
Not Supplied

470399
152972

470423
152842

470656
152935

469948
153549

470882
152458

471212
152893

470996
152412

471251
152789

469688
152786

470087
153994

469591
152681

469676
152434

470587
152031

470198
152267
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

89

90

91

92

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

A13SW
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A14NW
(E)

0

644

510

611

3

3

8

8

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:

Loddon (Hartley Wespall To Sherfield On Loddon) Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Kingsclere And Greywell
Groundwater
Environment Agency, Head Office

Butter Wood
N
1329822.5
Natural England
1003529
Site Of Special Scientific Interest
20th February 1986
Notified

Hook Common And Bartley Heath
Y
1294015.51
Natural England
1005731
Local Wildlife Site
29th October 1991
Notified
Site Of Special Scientific Interest
29th October 1991
Notified

470465
153069

470017
152521

470432
152478

471085
153197



Order Number: 291395649_1_1        Date: 18-Feb-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 22 of 27

Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

January 2020
June 2020

September 2017

January 2022

March 2013

January 2009

January 2022
January 2022

June 2014
June 2014

June 2014
June 2014

June 2014
June 2014

November 2021

September 1999

July 2015

March 2013

June 2016

November 2001

April 2012

April 2012

January 2022
January 2022

January 2022

October 2017

June 2018

June 2018

January 2018

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Variable
Variable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Variable
Variable

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

Annually

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Environment Agency - Head Office
Hart District Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Hart District Council - Environmental Health Department

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Hart District Council - Environmental Health Department

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Hart District Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

January 2018

May 2021

November 2021

November 2021

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

October 2021

May 2013

November 2002

January 2022

January 2009

January 2022
January 2022

January 2022
January 2022

February 2003
February 2003
February 2003

October 2018
October 2018
October 2018

March 2006

April 2018

June 2015

Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - Environmental Health
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

January 2022

March 2017

August 2001

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

January 2009

November 2021

August 2011
November 2020

March 2014

June 1998

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

As notified

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)
Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service



Order Number: 291395649_1_1        Date: 18-Feb-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 25 of 27

Data Currency

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

January 2022

November 2021

October 2021

May 2021

February 2021

October 2020
October 2020

October 2020
October 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

February 2018

April 2016

April 2016
June 2017

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

National Grid

Natural England

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council
Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Environment Agency - Head Office

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste 
Planning

Basingstoke And Deane Borough Council - 
Environmental Health

Hart District Council - Environmental Services

Natural England

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

Room 130, Ashburton Court West, The Castle, Winchester, Hampshire, 
SO23 8UD

Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG21 2AJ

Civic Offices, Harlington Way, Fleet, Hampshire, GU13 8AE

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01962 841841
Fax: 01962 847055
Website: www.hants.gov.uk

Telephone: 01256 844844
Fax: 01256 844702
Website: www.basingstoke.gov.uk

Telephone: 01252 622122
Fax: 01252 626886
Website: www.hart.gov.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.




